
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:298
ANSWERED ON:11.07.2014
WORLD BANK FUNDED PROJECTS
Patle Smt. Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of World Bank funded projects approved during each of the last three years and the current year till date as well as the present status of implementation of each such project; and

(b) the time by which pending projects are proposed to be implemented in the States including Chhattisgarh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a) Details of the World Bank funded projects approved during last three years and current year upto June 30, 2014 is enclosed as annexure-I with closing date and names of the state in which projects are being implemented.

(b) The projects listed in Annexure-I are at various stages of implementation.
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